

	I FURM PIU-1999	2451403 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
	Rev. 08/28/92 RECORDATION I	FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office					
		TS ONLY					
	FINANCE SECTION 5-15-03						
		lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
	Name of conveying party(ies):     DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.     Washington Street     1790 Building     Midland, Michigan 48674     UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): UNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS & PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION 39 Old Ridgebury Road Danbury, Connecticut 06817-0001 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA					
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) is attached.	Additional name(s) & address(es) are attached.					
	3. Nature of conveyance:  x Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date(s) May 9, 2003	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name					
	4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):						
	10/196,682 July 15, 2002						
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
	Additional Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) are attached.						
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	The Dow Chemical Company Intellectual Property P.O. Box 1967	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Please deduct the above fee from our Deposit Account					
	Midland, Michigan 48641-1967 United States of America	Deposit Account <u>04-1512</u> . If this estimate is incorrect, please debit or credit our account accordingly.					
05/15/2003	10.00 Pt. DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE					
01 FC:8021	9. Statement and signature:						
	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy						
	Dated: May 13, 2003	Crystal St. Rohde					
	61,978 US	Office Professional (989) 636-1954					

Total number of pages including attachments: 5

**PATENT REEL: 014067 FRAME: 0508**  This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same neaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

#### 

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

### ASSIGNMENT

(TRANSFER)

We, ASSIGNOR:

DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

of:

Washington Street 1790 Building

Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America do hereby claim and declare that we are the recorded owner of the following Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s) and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof as numbered in United States Patent Application No. 10/196,682 which was filed on July 15, 2002 in the names of Burkhard Eric Wagner and Michael D. Awe and entitled: SUPPORTED POLYMERIZATION CATALYST

We do hereby, for good and valuable consideration, received, sell, assign and transfer unto:

**ASSIGNEE**:

UNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS & PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

of:

39 Old Ridgebury Road

ASSIGNOR

Danbury, Connecticut 06817-0001 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America our entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s), and consent to the recordal of this Assignment.

Subscribed and Sworn by us:	Accepted by us:
At Midland, Michigan 48674, USA	At Midland, Michigan 48674, USA
this	this 9 day of May 2003
DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.	UNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS & PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
By Noroem D. Warrick Secretary	Charles J. Mauror III Secretary
CORP. SEAL	CORP. SEAL

PATENT REEL: 014067 FRAME: 0509

**ASSIGNEE** 

This Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number.

This Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number. FORM 550

## **NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)**

$\frac{9}{2}$	
On this day of, 20, 20, personally appe before me, Noreen D. Warrick, Secretary, <b>DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.</b> ,	ared

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document

Transfer Assignment for and on behalf of Dow Global Technologies Inc.

and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority of the said Corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America.

I further certify that said authority, dated February 11, 2002, is based on

an Authorization Policy of the said Corporation,

which I have seen, appointing the said individual Attorney-in-fact with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said corporation.

**SEAL** 

JANE M. NEITZEL

NOTARY PUBLIC, BAY COUNTY, MICHIGAN
ACTING IN MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 26, 2003

PATENT REEL: 014067 FRAME: 0510 This Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number.

## NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)

UNITED STATES OF AME	CICA )
STATE OF MICHIGAN	) SS
County/Parish of Midland	)
On thisday of	May, 20_03, personally appeared
pefore me, CHARLES J. MAU known or identified to me to be the and acknowledged the same as a fr	ER III, Sedretary, individual described in and who executed the foregoing document e act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authorit under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of
further certify that said authority,	lated September 17, 2001, is based on
an Authorization Policy of the sa	d Corporation,
oregoing document on behalf of th	id individual Attorney-in-fact with full power to sign the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is bjects or activities of said corporation.
SEAL	And M. Notary Notary Public
	IANE M. NEITZEL
	NOTARY PUBLIC, BAY COUNTY, MICHIGAN ACTING IN MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 26, 2003

# TRUE COPY

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME,

I Do Hereby Certify that the annexed document(s) are TRUE COPIES of the original document(s) which I have compared.

at	Midla	<u>and, Michigan</u>	48674, US	Α		
this	13 <sup>th</sup>	day of	May	20 <u>03</u>		
				Crystal S. Ro Office Profess W CHEMICAL	sional	<u> </u>
		NOTAR	IAL CE	RTIFICAT	<u>re</u>	
STAT	ED STATES E OF <b>MICHI</b> ty/Parish of <b>N</b>		) ) SS )			
On thi		day of	Мау	20 <u>03</u>	, persona	lly appeared
			Crystal S.	Rohde		
	cknowledged	d to me to be the the same as a				
Ś	cab SEAL		Notar	Molice Ty Public	Ann	Ling

**RECORDED: 05/15/2003** 

CAROLINE ANN KING
NOTARY PUBLIC, GLADWIN COUNTY, MICHIGAN
ACTING IN MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES HUNE 12, 2003

PATENT REEL: 014067 FRAME: 0512